## 504061064 10/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J STEVENSON	05/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL J STEVENSON		
Street Address:	460 LITTLE SCOUT DRIVE		
City:	SEDONA		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	86336		
Name:	KATHLEEN M STEVENSON		
Name: Street Address:	KATHLEEN M STEVENSON 460 LITTLE SCOUT DRIVE		
Street Address:	460 LITTLE SCOUT DRIVE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8349917

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: awdowicki@bpcws.com
Correspondent Name: ALYSSA WDOWICKI
Address Line 1: 125 N GRANITE ST

Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA WDOWICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Wdowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SIGNED Polyfuze patent transfer from Mike to Mike and Kathleen 5.7.15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040084 FRAME: 0186

504061064

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Michael J. Stevenson of 45 Little Scout Drive, Sedona, Arizona 86336, sell and assign Michael J. Stevenson and Kathleen M. Stevenson, husband and wife, of 45 Little Scout Drive, Sedona, Arizona 86336, or their successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in United States Patent 8,349,917 issued on January 8, 2013 and entitled:

# PRINTING INK, TRANSFERS AND METHODS OF DECORATING POLYOLEFIN ARTICLES

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application for said United States patent, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting there from to said assignees.

I will communicate to said assignees or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements and, without cost to me, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries, and said improvements and applications and patents issuing thereon to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and enjoyment to the full end of the terms thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I further covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date:		, 2015	
			Michael J. Stevenson
State of Arizona	)		I
		) s	SS:
County of Yavapai	)		
This 1th day	of_	May	, 2015, before me personally came the above named
iviichael J. Stevenso.	пю	me perso	onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
		rleagea to	o me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose therein set for	orth.		$\alpha$

RECORDED: 10/21/2016

Nataba Morgan Galgano Notary Public - Arizona Yavapai County My Commission Expires

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040084 FRAME: 0187